DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	20-SPPE-03
Project Title:	Gilroy Backup Generating Facility
TN #:	241579
Document Title:	ADS Revised Notice of Withdrawal - GBGF
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Scott Galati
Organization:	DayZenLLC
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	2/17/2022 1:54:40 PM
Docketed Date:	2/17/2022

Scott A. Galati

DAYZEN LLC

1720 Park Place Drive

Carmichael, CA 95608

(916) 900-8026

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:

Application For Small Power Plant Exemption for the GILROY BACKUP GENERATING FACILITY

**DOCKET NO: 20-SPPE-3** 

ADS NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SPPE APPLICATION

Amazon Data Services (ADS), in accordance with Section 20 CCR Sections 1936 (e) and 1709.8 (a) hereby files this Notice to Withdraw its Application for a Small Power Plant Exemption (SPPE) for the Gilroy Backup Generation Facility (20-SPPE-3). ADS is currently redesigning the facility and the new facility will not be required to obtain a SPPE from the Commission. ADS thanks the Commission for its work on the Application for SPPE.

Dated: February 16, 2022

Scott A. Galati

Counsel to Amazon Data Services

## **VERIFICATION**

I hereby attest, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the contents of this Notice to Withdraw the Application For SPPE is truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: February 16, 2022

Docusigned by:
Nat Sallstrom
82A582B8CF064FA...

Nat Sahlstrom Vice President Amazon Data Services, Inc.